Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

19-24
S Taylor

Women:
Record:
Name
1 Elizabeth A Fandell
2 Victoria L Coleman

25-29
S Quan

Women:
Record:
Name
1 Jessica Stokes
2 Diana G Adlowitz
3 Monica C LaBarge

30-34
N Day

Women:

Record:
Name

1 Shannon Boothe

N

Karen E Atkinson
3 Shelly L Campbell

35-39
K Pipes-Nielson

Women:
Record:
Name
1 Nadine K Day
2 Victoria L Rian
3 Bridget A Bailie
4 Jane Woo
5 Flavia L Zappa

40-44
K Pipes-Nielson

Women:

Record:
Name

1 Ellen M Reynolds

2 Karen A Matson

3 Marcia Cleveland

4 Wendy Gulley

5 Laura L. Kaleel

6 Katherine M McAteer

7 Roberta K Varela-Hein

8 DeLise M Coleman

45-49
K Einsidler

Women:
Record:
Name
Mary Sweat
Leslie Sauber
Cheryl M Gettelfinger
Aja James
Paula J Moores
Teresa Copeland
Eve A. Weishar
Katheryn L Morrell
Sue A. Moucha
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United States Masters Swimming 2005

South Carolina Swimming Sanction # 555-002

1:10:00.61
Age Club

24
23

VACA
FMM

1:10:44.87
Age Club

29
29
29

NEM
NIAG
OREG

1:08:51.31
Age Club

33
30
33

MOST
NEM
MOST

1:09:11.14
Age Club

35
39
36
36
38

IM
ISF
ISF
UNAT
SPM

1:08:48.67
Age Club

41
42
41
40
44
42
41
44

SAWS
OREG
IM
NEM
SPM
ISF
MOST
GAJA

1:13:22.05
Age Club

48
46
a7
45
a7
48
48
46
46

OREG
TULS
ISF
RIDG
SAWS
OREG
OHIO
VACA
BLUE

2003
Time
1:34:39.61
1:59:15.80

2000

Time
1:12:17.46
1:20:29.33
1:30:26.76

2003
Time
1:24:28.51
1:24:56.46
1:30:13.39

1998
Time
1:10:06.96
1:15:00.12
1:25:36.37
1:42:45.23
1:56:09.07

2002
Time
1:14:53.51
1:16:42.99
1:16:51.41
1:20:45.63
1:25:09.99
1:26:58.29
2:02:54.11
2:16:34.99

2002
Time
1:18:40.81
1:19:43.99
1:27:44.10
1:36:48.99
1:41:23.84
1:43:19.99
1:44:38.90
1:53:18.86
2:30:38.50

6K Postal National Championship Results
Women

(NR denotes a new US Record)

50-54
B Dunbar

Women:

Record:
Name

Shirley A Loftus-Charley

Elizabeth P Deschenes

Pam Geiger

Jan C Johnson

Place

Barbara Delanois
Amy Goldfarb
Jill M. Wright

~N o o WDN PP

55-59
B Dunbar

Women:
Record:
Place Name
1 Andrea M Haines
2 Ruth A Thompson

60-64
B Jordan

Women:
Record:
Place Name

1 Susan L Meyers

65-69
B Jordan

Women:
Record:
Place Name
1 Betsy T Jordan

2 Anne Williams
3 Doris C. Prokopi
4 Sandy Steer

70-74
A Pipes

Women:
Record:
Place Name
1 Adrienne S. Pipes

2 Marianne Brogan
3 Kate A Knight-Perry

80-81
P Hughes

Women:
Record:
Place Name

1 Lois Kivi Nochman

1:15:44.35

Age

53
52
52
51
50
51
54

Club
VMST
NOVA
SPM
ISF
IM
RGSC
SAWS

1:14:10.46

Age

57
55

Club
DCM
FMM

1:36:20.77

Age

63

Club
ISF

1:37:48.80

Age

68
67
69
66

Club
SDSM
SDSM
FMM
SPM

1:41:12.20

Age

71
70
70

Club
SDSM
OHIO
SPM

2:54:22.40

Age

81

Club
MICH

2002
Time
1:22:59.64
1:29:10.99
1:29:55.99
1:37:18.20
1:39:15.67
1:43:48.99
1:44:48.60

2004
Time
1:30:17.53
1:50:41.16

1998
Time
1:46:28.11

2002
Time
1:37:59.40
1:45:04.04
2:08:13.00
2:12:32.99

2004

Time
1:39:55.23
2:02:19.70
2:09:58.99

2001
Time
2:07:01.34

2005 USMS Women's 6K results, 11/25/05. Sponsored by Clemson Aquatic Team. Meet Director Riley Stevens, RileyRSt@AOL.com

NR

NR



United States Masters Swimming 2005
6K Postal National Championship Results

Carolina Swimming Sanction # 555-002

Men: 19-24
Record: C Charley 1:08:27.18
Name Age Club
Craig R Charley 22 VMST
Men: 25-29
Record: M Collins 1:09:01.99
Name Age Club
Eric J Van Etten 27 IM
Pieter de Hart 27 AKMS
Men: 30-34
Record: T Clark 1:04:58.25
Name Age Club
Benjamin M Morse 33 MESC
Chris S. Connor 30 FACT
Kevin Joubert 33 BATC
Men: 35-39
Record: M Shaffer 1:02:06.74
Name Age Club
Michael A Bell 37 MICH
Men: 40-44
Record: J Erwin 1:03:04.21
Name Age Club
Jeff T. Erwin 40 SAWS
Kurt C Baron 41 VCM
Men: 45-49
Record: S MacDonald 1:05:06.32
Name Age Club
James A Stewart 48 MINN
Bruce Morey 47 MICH
Peter Horner Jr. 49 MICH
Men: 50-54
Record: J McConica 1:05:05.26
Name Age Club
Kern M. Davis 50 SPM
David Leonard 51 AKMS
Bill L Beardsley Jr 52 NIAG
Robert E Collum 52 FMM
Bill Beyerbach 50 NIAG
Skip Montanaro 51 IM
Thomas Bidwell 52 NIAG

2003
Time
1:09:02.96

1995

Time
1:10:01.50
1:11:11.40

1998

Time
1:12:04.68
1:12:58.75
1:20:10.99

2003
Time
1:15:44.37

2004
Time

1:01:37.11 NR

1:12:01.96

2001

Time
1:09:42.05
1:26:49.14
1:32:26.30

2003
Time
1:11:54.99
1:25:00.30
1:27:49.19
1:30:49.10
1:35:18.84

1:36:45.79
1:51:20.90

(NR denotes a new US Record)

Men: 55-59
Record: K Bell 1:10:50.04
Place Name Age Club
1 Steve M Johnson 57 OREG
2 Stephen Haynes Smith 55 GBM
3 John M Derr 56 VCM
4 Henry Greenberg 57 NOVA
Men: 60-64
Record: L Raffaelli 1:16:23.50
Place Name Age Club
1 Larry L Raffaelli 62 VCM
2 Willis C. Braswell, Jr 60 DCM
3 Daniel R Gray 60 OREG
4 James A. Herbert 60 NIAG
Men: 65-69
Record: G Johnston 1:18:14.25
Place Name Age Club
1 Bob Coale 65 SDSM
2 Steve Moseley 67 SDSM
3 Richard H. Criche 66 FMM
4 Forest R. McDaniel 69 SPM
Men: 70-74
Record: G Johnston 1:19:56.14
Place Name Age Club
1 George E. Brunstad 70 CONN
Men: 75-79
Record: M Matthews 1:51:16.09
Place Name Age Club
1 Robert E. Beach 75 SPM
2 Raymond G Allen 79 OREG
3 Ned P Allen 75 SPM
4 Keith Burbridge 76 BLUE

2003
Time
1:11:57.72
1:24:26.71
1:24:41.43
1:31:07.46

2003
Time
1:18:20.31
1:20:36.27
1:34:22.99
2:08:14.60

1997
Time
1:24:31.00
1:33:13.03
2:29:05.90
2:47:42.99

2001
Time
1:32:01.58

2003
Time
1:35:11.99
2:24:14.00
2:52:06.99
3:30:57.74

2005 USMS Men's 6K results, 11/25/05. Sponsored by Clemson Aquatic Team. Meet Director Riley Stevens, RileyRSt@AOL.com

NR



Age Group:
1 FMM
Age Group:
1 NEM
2 OREG
3 MOST
Age Group:
1 IM

2 ISF

3 SPM
Age Group:
1 SDSM
Age Group:
1 VCM
Age Group:
1 OREG
Age Group:
1 SPM
Age Group:
1 FMM
Age Group:
1 IM
Age Group:
1 OREG
2 SPM
Age Group:
1 SDSM
2 SPM

19+

Victoria Coleman
25+

Wendy Gulley
Monica LaBarge
Shelly Campbell
35+

Nadine Day
Cheryl Gettelfinger
Flavia Zappa
65+

Betsy Jordan

35+

Kurt Baron

55+

Ray Allen

65+

Forrest McDaniel

18+

Victoria Coleman
25+

Marcia Cleveland
35+

Mary Sweat
Laura Kaleel

65+

Betsy Jordan
Sandy Steer

United States Masters Swimming 2005
6K Postal National Championship Results

Ruth Thompson
Jessica Stokes
Mary Sweat
Shannon Boothe
Marcia Cleveland
Katherine McAteer

Laura Kaleel

Adrienne Pipes

Larry Raffaelli
Dan Gray

Ned Allen

Ruth Thompson

Nadine Day

Karen Matson
Pam Geiger

Adrienne Pipes
Katie Knight-Perry

Women's 3 X 6K
Doris Prokopi
Karen Atkinson
Karen Matson
Roberta Varelo-Hein
Barbara Delanois
Bridget Bailie
Pam Geiger
Anne Williams
Men's 3 X 6K
John Derr
Steve Johnson
Bob Beach
Mixed 4 X 6K

Robert Collum Richard Criche

Skip Montanaro Erik VanEtten

Dan Gray Steve Johnson
Kern Davis Bob Beach
Steve Moseley Bob Coale
Forrest McDaniel Ned Allen

5:52:10.05
3:57:59.55
4:05:49.57
4:57:36.01
4:06:14.04
4:20:18.76
4:51:15.97

5:02:58.70 NR

3:55:3.70

5:10:34.71

7:15:01.97

7:49:52.14

5:13:45.66

5:21:43.52
5:42:12.96

6:15:38.69 NR
10:11:21.96



United States Masters Swimming 2005
6K Postal National Championship Results

Women's Team Results

Score Club Code Team Name
48 ISF Indy Swim Fit
35 SPM St Pete Masters Swimming
33 OREG Oregon Masters
31 SDSM San Diego Swim Masters
27 NEM New England Masters
26 FMM Florida Maverick Masters
25 IM lllinois Masters
23 MOST Masters of South Texas
21 SAWS Sawtooth Masters
14 VACA Vacaville Swim Team
13 OHIO O*H*I*O Masters
11 DCM DC Masters
11 MICH Michigan Masters
11 VMST Virginia Masters Swim Team
9 NIAG Niagra Masters
9 NOVA Irvine Novaquatics
9 TULS Tulsa Swimming
7 RIDG Team Ridglea
7 UNAT Unattached
5 RGSC Rio Grande Swim Club
3 GAJA Georgia Masters
2 BLUE Blue Wave Masters
CONN Connecticut Masters

2005 USMS Women's 3K results, 11/25/05. Sponsored by Clemson Aquatic Team. Meet Director Riley Stevens, RileyRSt@AOL.com



United States Masters Swimming 2005
6K Postal National Championship Results

Men's Team Results

Score Club Code Team Name
37 SPM St Pete Masters Swimming
28 MICH Michigan Masters
28 OREG Oregon Masters
28 VCM Ventura County Masters
25 NIAG Niagra Masters
20 SDSM San Diego Swim Masters
18 AKMS Alaska Masters Swimming
16 IM lllinois Masters
15 FMM Florida Maverick Masters
11 CONN Connecticut Masters
11 MESC Maine Masters Swim Club
11 MINN Minnisota Masters
11 SAWS Sawtooth Masters
11 VMST Virginia Masters Swim Team
9 DCM DC Masters
9 FACT Florida Aquatic Combined Team
9 GBM Great Bay Masters
8 BATC Baltimore Area Triathalon Club
7 BLUE Blue Wave Masters
7 NOVA Irvine Novaquatics

2005 USMS Women's 3K results, 11/25/05. Sponsored by Clemson Aquatic Team. Meet Director Riley Stevens, RileyRSt@AOL.com



United States Masters Swimming 2005
6K Postal National Championship Results

Combined Team Results

Score Club Code Team Name
72 SPM St Pete Masters Swimming
61 OREG Oregon Masters
51 SDSM San Diego Swim Masters
48 ISF Indy Swim Fit
41 FMM Florida Maverick Masters
41 IM lllinois Masters
39 MICH Michigan Masters
34 NIAG Niagra Masters
32 SAWS Sawtooth Masters
28 VCM Ventura County Masters
27 NEM New England Masters
23 MOST Masters of South Texas
22 VMST Virginia Masters Swim Team
20 DCM DC Masters
18 AKMS Alaska Masters Swimming
16 NOVA Irvine Novaquatics
14 VACA Vacaville Swim Team
13 OHIO O*H*I*O Masters
11 CONN Connecticut Masters
11 MESC Maine Masters Swim Club
11 MINN Minnisota Masters
9 BLUE Blue Wave Masters
9 TULS Tulsa Swimming
9 FACT Florida Aquatic Combined Team
9 GBM Great Bay Masters
8 BATC Baltimore Area Triathalon Club
7 RIDG Team Ridglea
7 UNAT Unattached
5 RGSC Rio Grande Swim Club
3 GAJA Georgia Masters

2005 USMS Women's 3K results, 11/25/05. Sponsored by Clemson Aquatic Team. Meet Director Riley Stevens, RileyRSt@AOL.com



